construction of a public trail. This easement shall be memorialized with notes on the Final Plans and 
in a separate agreement that shall be recorded with the Final Plans. In addition, Applicant shall pay 
a fee in lieu of the cost to construct the trail in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand ($25,000.00) 
Dollars.   

13. Applicant shall grant to the Township a 30-foot wide easement along the existing 
private drive that is along the northern edge of the Property in the location depicted in green on the 
attached Easement Exhibit prepared by T & M Associates dated October 8, 2025to accommodate a